American Shetland Association of New Zealand Inc Offspring

Name DoB

A D SLAMS JAMAICA ME FEEL SO GOOD 20-Sep-2004

ABBA DIVAD LITZ R ON 20-Feb-2006
ABBA DIVA SLAMS BOCCELLI 18-Dec-2004
ABBA DIVA SLAMS CHARISMA 14-Jan-2006
ABBA DIVA SLAMS CLASSIC CAMEO 09-Aug-2005
ABBA DIVA SLAMS EARTHAKITT 18-Aug-2005
ABBA DIVA SLAMS EBONY EVE 28-Oct-2006
ABBA DIVA SLAMS GO FOR GOLD 17-Jan-2007
ABBA DIVA SLAMS LARAS THEME 16-Nov-2005
ABBA DIVA SLAMS LITTLE COLONEL 25-Sep-2006

ABBA DIVA SLAMS LOOK WHOS TALKING 28-Dec-2006

ABBA DIVA SLAMS LOVE AND KISSES 22-Oct-2006
ABBA DIVA SLAMS LOVE ME TENDER 16-Nov-2005
ABBA DIVA SLAMS REGGAE KNIGHT 17-Nov-2004
ABBA DIVA SLAMS ROYAL ROSE 12-Dec-2004
ABBA DIVA SLAMS STEAL MY HEART 24-Oct-2005
ABBA DIVA SLAMS TWIGGY 27-Oct-2005
ABBA DIVA SLAMS UNDERCOVER LOVE 13-Nov-2005
ABBA DIVA SLAMS WINTER SWEET 29-Jun-2006
ABBA-DIVA KISS ME QUICK 10-Oct-2007
ABBA-DIVA SLAMMERS BRANDY SNAP  24-Aug-2007
ABBA-DIVA SLAMMERS HOT PROPERTY  23-Apr-2001
ABBA-DIVA SLAMMERS SILVER STRIDER 21-Dec-2001
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS BABETTE 18-Aug-2004
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS BUCK THE SYSTEM  24-Oct-2007
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS CHERISH 15-Dec-2007
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS DARK DESIGN 12-Oct-2007
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS DARK SECRET 24-Jun-2004
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS DEJA VU 12-Oct-2008
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS ELLIE MAY 12-Aug-2003
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS ELUSIVE DREAM 15-Jan-2003
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS HOKONUI MOONSHI  14-Oct-2007
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS JET SETTER 12-Nov-2008
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS NIGHT RIDER 07-Oct-2009
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS OTHELLO 12-Oct-2003
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS PERFECT PEARL 01-Apr-2003
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS PETUNIA PETAL 08-Oct-2008
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS PRECIOUS PLATINU  12-Mar-2002

ABBA-DIVA SLAMS QUEEN OF THE NIGHT10-Aug-2002
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS RAGTIME DOLL 16-Mar-2003

ABBA-DIVA SLAMS RHYTHM 'N BLUES 03-Apr-2002

Equine Registry

Sex
Mare
Gelding
Gelding
Gelding
Mare
Mare
Mare
Gelding
Mare
Gelding
Mare
Mare
Mare
Gelding
Mare
Mare
Mare
Stallion
Mare
Gelding
Mare
Gelding
Stallion
Mare
Gelding
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Gelding
Gelding
Gelding
Stallion
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare
Mare

Gelding

Reg
5650
6502
5790
6386
6387
6388
6932
7153
6417
6933
7154
6934
6420
5792
5791
6418
6416
6419
6935
7776
7797
3739
3981
5587
7880
8187
7717
5586
8462
4950
4564
7879
8500
9182
4999
4837
8481
4374
4373
4702

4372

Dam

LUCKY FOUR SIMPLY SCARLET (IMP U
LUCKY FOUR SKIPPA GOLD DELIGHT (I
LUCKY FOUR SKIPPA GOLD DELIGHT (I
LUCKY FOUR SIMPLY SCARLET (IMP U
ABBA-DIVA FURYS SCARLET ANGEL
LUCKY FOUR PETUNIA PATCHES (IMP
M M MAGNOLIA MAYFLOWER

LUCKY FOUR SKIPPA GOLD DELIGHT (I
DREAMTIME BETTY BUCK

LUCKY FOUR PETUNIA PATCHES (IMP
LUCKY FOUR SIMPLY SCARLET (IMP U
ABBA- DIVA DELIGHTS BUTTERFLY KIS
POPLAR PARK EVE OF HOLLY
GLENSWAY FLASHS GEMMA

LUCKY FOUR ROSE ROYCE (IMP USA)
DREAMTIME SUSHINA BUCK
DREAMTIME MISSISSIPPI MOONSHINE
DREAMTIME LOUELLA BUCK
ABBA-DIVA FURYS PEPPERMINT CAND
ABBA- DIVA DELIGHTS BUTTERFLY KIS
ABBA-DIVA FURYS PEPPERMINT CAND
LUCKY FOUR REBELS APRIL LOVE (IID
LUCKY FOUR WRANGLERS HONEY (IM
ABBA-DIVA FURYS PEPPERMINT CAND
DREAMTIME LOUELLA BUCK
DREAMTIME BETTY BUCK

M M MAGNOLIA MAYFLOWER
ABBA-DIVA FURYS SCARLET ANGEL

M M MAGNOLIA MAYFLOWER

LUCKY FOUR PETUNIA PATCHES (IMP
LUCKY FOUR WRANGLERS HONEY (IM
DREAMTIME MISSISSIPPI MOONSHINE
ABBA-DIVA FURYS SCARLET ANGEL
ABBA-DIVA SLAMS QUEEN OF THE NIG
LUCKY FOUR SIMPLY SCARLET (IMP U
ABBA-DIVA FURYS SCARLET ANGEL
LUCKY FOUR PETUNIA PATCHES (IMP
ABBA-DIVA FURYS SCARLET ANGEL
LUCKY FOUR REBELS APRIL LOVE (lID
GLENSWAY FLASHS GEMMA

GLENSWAY FLASHS GEMMA
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LUCKY FOUR GRAND SLAM (lID USA) (1998)

Damsire

A)RS CHOCOLATE CHIP

WITTMAACKS LITTLE SKIPPER
ITUBMAACKS LITTLE SKIPPER

J RS CHOCOLATE CHIP

BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
HNFS MUSKETEER

LUCKY FOUR APACHE'S TOP BILLING (|
WITTMAACKS LITTLE SKIPPER

LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
HNFS MUSKETEER

B)RS CHOCOLATE CHIP

ABBA-DIVA SLAMMERS HOT PROPERT
SIERRA GUNS AND ROSES (IMP USA)
MISTLETOES FLASH MAGIC (IMP USA)
HNFS MUSKETEER

LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
FEATHER CREEK TOMAHAWK (IMP USA
LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
OND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
ABBA-DIVA SLAMMERS HOT PROPERT
OND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)

SIDS REBEL

HIAS WRANGLER

BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
LUCKY FOUR APACHE'S TOP BILLING (I
BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
LUCKY FOUR APACHE'S TOP BILLING (|
HNFS MUSKETEER

MRS WRANGLER

FEATHER CREEK TOMAHAWK (IMP USA
BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
LUCKY FOUR GRAND SLAM (IID USA)
B)RS CHOCOLATE CHIP

BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
BAFS MUSKETEER

BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)

RS REBEL

MISTLETOES FLASH MAGIC (IMP USA)

MISTLETOES FLASH MAGIC (IMP USA)

MP USA)

MP USA)

MP USA)
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American Shetland Association of New Zealand Inc Offspring

Name

ABBA-DIVA SLAMS SERGEANT MAJOR

ABBA-DIVA SLAMS SIMPLY MAHOGANY

ABBA-DIVA SLAMS SOLDIER ON PARAC

ABBA-DIVA SLAMS WILDFIRE

BM SLAMS ZODIAC

CAVALLA TWISTIE

CHIGWELLS BEAUJOLAIS NOUVEAU

CONNEMARA SLAMS MYSTICAL LADY

CONNEMARAS FIRE OF D PHOENIX

COUNTRY ROSE BOCELLIS MAXIMILIAN

DREAMTIME SLAMS AFTER MIDNIGHT

DREAMTIME SLAMS CHINA BLUE

DREAMTIME SLAMS MISS ELLE

DREAMTIME SLAMS PETRENA

DREAMTIME SLAMS TINSELTOWN

FAYLAURS SLAMMERS JHANNA

FAYLAURS SLAMMERS KADIN

FORESTLAND SLAMS THE RAIDER

GLENDARGILL BINGEN BROOK

GLENDARGILL SKYE

GLENLEE NIGHT TIME RUSH

GRANDVIEW GLITS N GLAMOUR

HAMPTON PARK EASTERN ECLIPSE

HAMPTON PARK FAIRLIGHT

HAMPTON PARK FLASHBACK

HAMPTON PARK GEPPETTO

HAMPTON PARK HALLMARK

HAMPTON PARK INDIGO ICE

HAMPTON PARK KNIGHT LINE

HILLCREST SLAMMERS STARSHIP

HILLCREST SLAMS APACHE

INVERLOCHY HIGH BEAM

INVERLOCHY MISS PERSONALITY

INVERLOCHY PEACHES N CREAM

INVERLOCHY PIXIE CARAMEL

INVERLOCHY SAPPHIRE

INVERLOCHY SLAMS SWEET CHARITY

INVERLOCHY SPIRIT OF ISLA BANK

INVERLOCHY TWICE AS NICE

INVERLOCHY WHISKY TANGO

Equine Registry

DoB
17-Jul-2004
21-Feb-2008

09-Aug-2002

ABBA-DIVA SLAMS STEAL THE LIMELIGHT 24-Oct-2007

18-Sep-2003
01-Aug-2009
25-Nov-2004
15-Nov-2007
08-Oct-2009
05-Nov-2007
09-Nov-2010
03-Nov-2006
21-Oct-2006
19-Oct-2006
05-Nov-2006
04-Jan-2007
10-Nov-2005
06-Oct-2006
27-Dec-2010
26-Nov-2006
28-Nov-2005
01-Sep-2010
23-Sep-2007
21-Sep-2002
29-Aug-2003
30-Aug-2003
01-Sep-2004
18-Aug-2005
17-Sep-2006
11-Sep-2008
17-Sep-2009
07-Sep-2010
02-Oct-2009
09-Oct-2003
01-Nov-2008
11-Feb-2002
03-Oct-2004
29-Nov-2007
26-Nov-2010
17-Sep-2006

15-Nov-2004

Sex
Gelding
Gelding
Gelding
Gelding
Gelding
Gelding

Mare

Mare

Mare

Mare
Stallion
Stallion

Mare

Mare

Mare
Gelding

Mare
Stallion
Stallion
Gelding

Mare

Mare
Gelding
Gelding

Mare
Gelding
Stallion

Mare
Gelding
Gelding

Mare
Gelding
Gelding

Mare

Mare

Mare

Mare

Mare
Stallion
Gelding

Gelding

Reg
5588
7854
4369
7878
4978
9105
6656
7743
8990
7607
10152
6979
6977
6978
6980
7448
6343
6856
10114
7262
6427
9792
7774
4572
5042
5043
5786
6336
6953
8340
9093
9758
9181
5100
8499
4397
5898
7856
9710
6922

5899

Dam

LUCKY FOUR PETUNIA PATCHES (IMP
LUCKY FOUR SIMPLY SCARLET (IMP U9
LUCKY FOUR PETUNIA PATCHES (IMP
DREAMTIME SUSHINA BUCK

LUCKY FOUR REBELS APRIL LOVE (IID
ABBA DIVA SLAMS STEAL MY HEART
COTSWOLD DANIELLA

CHIGWELL FARMS BEAUJOLAIS
CONNEMARAS RAINDROPS ON ROSES|
TARAMOA ARROWS DARK ANGEL
PINEHOLLOWS TOYS CHINA DOLL
DREAMTIME LOUELLA BUCK
DREAMTIME BETTY BUCK
DREAMTIME MISSISSIPPI MOONSHINE
DREAMTIME SUSHINA BUCK

POPLAR PARK EVE OF HOLLY
DREAMTIME PANDORA SURPRISE
DREAMTIME PANDORA SURPRISE
TARAMOA RAIDERS MONIER
GLENDARGILL AMAZING GRACE
GLENDARGILL WIND DANCER
CHANNEL LANE EBONY-LEE
THISTLEDOWN LIL TOY FINESSE
RMDS ST PATTY

EL SIERRA SWEETI

RMDS ST PATTY

RMDS ST PATTY

RMDS ST PATTY

RMDS ST PATTY

RMDS ST PATTY

ABBA DIVA FURYS COPPELIA

BLACK DIAMOND SORRENTO
INVERLOCHY INDULGENCE
SWINGATE PENNYROYAL
INVERLOCHY INDULGENCE

OAKLEA HEIDI

INVERLOCHY INDULGENCE
INVERLOCHY INDULGENCE
INVERLOCHY INDULGENCE
INVERLOCHY INDULGENCE

OAKLEA HEIDI
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LUCKY FOUR GRAND SLAM (lID USA) (1998)

Damsire

HNFS MUSKETEER

B)RS CHOCOLATE CHIP

HNFS MUSKETEER

LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
SIDS REBEL

LUCKY FOUR GRAND SLAM (IID USA)
THORPEVILLE ALLISTER (IMP AUS)
BLUEGABLES TC'S TWO TONE TRIGGE
BLUEGABLES U S MARSHALL

M M MINUTES 2 MIDNIGHT
BROOMFIELD SILVER TOY SHADOW
LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
FEATHER CREEK TOMAHAWK (IMP USA
LITTLE KINGS BUCK SNIPPET (IMP USA|
SIERRA GUNS AND ROSES (IMP USA)
GRIFFINS ABRACADABRA (IMP USA)
GRIFFINS ABRACADABRA (IMP USA)
BLUEGABLES HONKY TONK RAIDER
WAIMAHAKA SAMBUCCA

PONDEROSA PINES STARLIGHT
GLENMAR PARK HAPPYS MICRO MAN
MAESTROS LIL TOY IRISH JIG (IMP USA
TEDDYS EAGLE ROCK BOY
DAISYBANK EL CHICO

TEDDYS EAGLE ROCK BOY

TEDDYS EAGLE ROCK BOY

TEDDYS EAGLE ROCK BOY

TEDDYS EAGLE ROCK BOY

TEDDYS EAGLE ROCK BOY

BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
PEDRO'S TEQUILA SUNRISE

BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
GLENSHEE DADDY COOL

BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
OAKLEA DANNY

BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)
BOND FLASHING FURY (IMP USA)

OAKLEA DANNY

MP AUS)

)
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American Shetland Association of New Zealand Inc Offspring

Name

ITHALA SLAMS MYSTERY MAN

KAROON SLAMS SHOGUN

LJS SLAMS SILVER TOY

LORNVALE TEDDINGTON TOM

LOUGH ENDS DARK TEMPEST

NEVERA JUST A GEM

NEVERA JUST ACE

NORTHDALE ROYAL FLUSH

PINEHOLLOWS SLAMS BLAZING PRIDE

PINEHOLLOWS SLAMS GLAMOUR GIRL

PINEHOLLOWS SLAMS LITTLE LUCIFER

SWANLAKE JET-SET

SWANLAKE SUE

TAKARIMA LITTLE KODA

TAKITIMU MIDNIGHT DELIGHT

TARAMOA SLAMMERS FINAL AFFAIR

TARAMOA SLAMMERS NOBLEMAN

TARAMOA SLAMMERS POLDARK

TARAMOA SLAMMERS STEP IT UP

TARAMOA SLAMS SOUTHERN MAN

Equine Registry

DoB
27-Oct-2005
27-Jan-2005
15-Oct-2008

26-Aug-2008
16-Nov-2004
08-Dec-2005
04-Sep-2003
28-Sep-2003
24-Oct-2004
19-Dec-2005
29-Oct-2007
02-Sep-2005
26-Aug-2004
01-Nov-2006
10-Dec-2003
10-Nov-2015
03-Nov-2014
17-Nov-2012
11-Nov-2014

12-Dec-2002

Sex
Stallion
Stallion
Gelding
Gelding
Gelding

Mare
Gelding
Gelding
Stallion

Mare
Gelding
Stallion

Mare
Gelding

Mare

Mare
Gelding
Gelding
Gelding

Stallion

Reg
6430
6135
8548
8566
5685
6543
5090
5071
5693
6428
7920
6687
5874
6940
5109
12104
11699
10979
11700

4812

Dam

BAILEY OF MIMIHAU

GOUDIES COPPER FANTASY
KINKORA LIL TOY MIRAGE
SPRINGLEA LANDARA PRINCESS
SWINGATE BROOKE

NEVERA SILVER ROSE

NEVERA SILVER ROSE

OAKLEA MISS MUFFET

TRIXIE OF SAN CARA

BOW BELLS CHAMPAGNE BUBBLE
LOU LOU OF SAN CARA

EL SIERRA SWEETI

EL SIERRA SWEETI

WAIMAHAKA THE ROSE

NEVERA'S DELIGHT

TARAMOA SHINEYS STATELY GLO
TARAMOA SHINEYS STATELY GLO
TARAMOA SHINEYS SILHOUETTE
TARAMOA SHINEYS ASTORIA

BREWERS SHALIMAR (IMP USA)
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LUCKY FOUR GRAND SLAM (lID USA) (1998)

Damsire

GLENMAR PARK HAPPYS MICRO MAN
COPPER MAGIC OF LITTLE RIDGE
MAESTROS LIL TOY IRISH JIG (IMP USA
LITTLE KINGS REALITYS GOLDEN BUCH
APPLES

GLENSHEE CREAM PUFF

GLENSHEE CREAM PUFF

OAKLEA TASSI

CHEROKEE WARLORD (IMP AUS)

BOW BELLS SONNY JIM

PEANUT OF SAN CARA

DAISYBANK EL CHICO

DAISYBANK EL CHICO

ABBA-DIVA FURYS BIG RED
COTSWOLD WILLOWBY

LUCKY FOUR SHINEY SHOES (IMP USA|
LUCKY FOUR SHINEY SHOES (IMP USA|
LUCKY FOUR SHINEY SHOES (IMP USA|
LUCKY FOUR SHINEY SHOES (IMP USA|

KOMOKOS RINGO

)

https:/lequineregistry.net

MP AUS)

(IMP US



